



STANDARD STUDENT DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT

(Florida National Data Privacy Agreement (NDPA) Standard VERSION 2)

The School Board of Lee County

And

Thinking Maps

Version 2

Authored by Members of the Student Data Privacy Consortium (SDPC) &

Mark Williams, Fagen, Friedman & Fulfrost LLP

© Access 4 Learning (A4L) Community. All Rights Reserved.

This document may only be used by A4L Community members and may not be altered in any substantive manner.

This Student Data Privacy Agreement ("DPA") is entered into on the date of full execution (the "Effective Date") and is entered into by and between:

| | The School Board of Lee County | |], | |
|--|---|---|----|---------------------|
| | located at [2855 Colonial Blvd., Fort Myers, FL 33966 | | |] (the "LEA") |
| and | | | | |
| | [Thinking Maps | |], | |
| | located at [401 Cascade Pointe LN., Cary, NC 27513 | | |] (the "Provider"). |
| | | | | |
| Subscribing LEA: Sarasota County School Board | | | | |
| Signed By: Joe Binswanger | | Date: 2024-10-23 | | |
| Printed Name: Joe Binswanger | | Title: Director, Information Technology | | |
| School District Name: Sarasota County School Board | | | | |
| Designated Representative of LEA: | | | | |
| Name: <u>Joe Binswanger</u> | | Title: Director, Information Technology | | |
| Address: | 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL 34231 | | | |
| Phone: <u>941-927-9000</u> | | Email: joe.binswanger@sarasotacountyschools.net | | |
| Notices to Subscribing LEA: The Provider and Subscribing LEA are each responsible to promptly notify the | | | | |

Security Notices to Subscribing LEA

other Party of changes to the notice information .: